Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OBUSFORME CO.		103/10/2009	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO.	
Street Address:	344 Consumers Road	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M2J 1P8 IP	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76487998	COMFORT SUPPORT SYSTEM
Serial Number:	78670742	MOLLER
Serial Number:	76452057	OBUS FORME
Serial Number:	73788305	OBUS FORME
Serial Number:	73286439	OBUS FORME
Serial Number:	78765219	OBUS ULTRA SEAT
Serial Number:	75914379	OBUSFORME
Serial Number:	76120864	OBUSFORME
Serial Number:	75762514	THE BODYCARE EXPERTS
Serial Number:	78744846	THE OBUS ULTRA FORME
Serial Number:	78918037	THORACIC PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

TRADEMARK 900140551 REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 248-358-4400 Email: marapakis@brookskushman.com Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Mowers Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **OBUS 0100 A** DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Mowers Signature: /matthew r mowers/ 08/10/2009 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=HoMedicsNameChange#page1.tif source=HoMedicsNameChange#page2.tif source=HoMedicsNameChange#page3.tif



# **CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE**

Companies Act

Registry Number

3230865

Name of Company

OBUSFORME CO.

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies changed its name to:

HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO.

Agent of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

March 10, 2009

Date of Name Change



1505 Barrington St., 9th Flr. PO Box 1529 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2Y4 Bus: 902 424-7770 Fax: 902 424-4633

I hereby certify that the attached document is a true copy of a document filed in an electronic format in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the 10 day of March, 2009

(either Registrar of Joint Stock Companies or Agent for the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies)

Dated the 10 day of March, 2009

#### OBUSFORME CO.

#### SPECIAL RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED as a Special Resolution of the Company that the name of the Company be, with the approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies, changed from

### **OBUSFORME CO.**

to

#### HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO.

effective immediately following approval thereof by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies and that application be made to the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies to enter the said new name on the register of companies in the place of the present name of the Company.

## CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution is a true copy of a Special Resolution duly passed on the 10 th day of March, 2009 by being signed by all of the shareholders of the Company who would be entitled to vote on the Resolution at a meeting, all in accordance with the provisions of sub-section (1) of Section 92 of the Companies Act of Nova Scotia, and that the Resolution is a Special Resolution in accordance with the Companies Act of Nova Scotia.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Company this 10 th day of March, 2009.

FILED ELECTRONICALLY in the computer records maintained by the Registry of Joint Stock Companies MAR 1 0 2009 STEWART McKELVEY

Name: Alon D. Kaufman

Position: Chairman OBUSFORME CO.

{00299861.DOC}

SMSS\\1782294.1

RECORDED: 08/10/2009